

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4269/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2009 in CRLMC No.  
1240/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

PEUSH TANDON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office  
report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4674 of 2010  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4675 of 2010  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office  
report)

Date: 06/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, A.A.G.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kr. Pd., Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Khare, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Stand over for six weeks, as prayed for.

(NIDHI CHUGH)  
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master